SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2926/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2014 in LPA No. 1042/2014 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

D V VAGADIA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT URJA VIKAS NIGAM LTD AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to bring addl. facts and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 3475/2015

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to place addl. Facts and grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 7662/2014.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SUMAN JAIN)
Court Master