www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7663/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2013 in SCA No. 11445/2012 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

BHARAT J. UPADHYAY & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS

Respondent(s)

 $(\hbox{for deletion of proforma respondents and office report})\\$

Date: 17/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amit Kr. Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for deletion of proforma respondent No.5, 9 and 19 from the array of parties is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Chander Bala) Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.09.21 12:43:47

IST

Reason: DSC of Mr. Deepak Mansukhani is being used by Mr. Ashok Raj Singh, CM.