## www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 7662/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2013 in SCA No. 6883/2012 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

S.L OZA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7663/2014 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3475/2015

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and appln.(s) for substitution of deceased petitioner and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2926/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 18/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Misra, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Aagam Kaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment to file rejoinder affidavits, list the matters after winter vacation.

(RAJNI MUKHI) SR. P.A. (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR